In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s . Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

M

10/08/2018 #i14
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number I 0 ’T[S_I—S_[—{;FI——Z-[T

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | MIARKE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

boid black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) GARY

Sumame STONES

Liquidator‘s address

Building name/number I 63

Street | WALTER ROAD

Post town | SWANSEA

County/Region j SWANSEA

Postcode ’?IT'T’T’?FI_T

Country UNITED KINGDOM

n Liquidator’s name ®

Full forename(s) ©Other quuidatﬂr
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/mumber | © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street I another liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region |

s [ [ [T [

Country '

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

[ [l [2folils

- =
.mn
—

[1]

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

J Statement of concurrence

s |

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

WA

Signature date

of's ol T2[o[1]s

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

| Contact name

Al information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company nama

| Akdress

| Post town

County/Region

e T T rrrr

Country

{DX

I Tedephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Comparnies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of MIARKE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
Company No. 02350724

on the 31st Jduly 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Michael Edmond Saunders

Full name




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to Fixed Charge:

Assets subject to Floating Charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature___ . %{

2
&

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
Nil

: : 31st July 2018
["(”/’é/‘//( Date
Fs




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to realise

£

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A) £ Nil

g | S
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Employees
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ Nit

f
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ Nit

£
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ Nil

£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ Nil

£
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders) 122200
Consumer creditors for pre-paid goods or services
Employees (122200)

£ [(122200)

Estimated deficiency/surplius as regards non-preferential creditors £
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards creditors £ 1(122200)
Issued and called up capital £1000 ( 1000)
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members £ [{123200)

/
A~ /
[ / / 31st July 2018
s g y
Signature %@ Date



8)eq ainyeubig
8L0Z AInf1sL¢
00'00¢gc! Iv10L
====== M9 0LYS ‘HLVAN INIYYW ATSHAr
000009 ‘FOVHYIL HOIFTHSY €1 'VL3SVI V1 SHIANNYS 3 'W
dOLIGI™I NVOT
00°00Z914
9104009158 "Jey xe | ¥.1n | 00'00Z1
92¥20000Nd G19 Jod 3AVd | IIN ZZ1 863N "ITLSYOMIN 'NOLNIFONOT
§2022€92S ON B3y 1VA | 00°00051 L 'M3IA ¥Yd NOLNSE 'nHOI | SWO1SND 8 INNIAIY W H
18933 NMOHD
3 uanb 3
Aunoas Alunoas loypalo Aq Jqsp Jo (apooysod yum) juewieg|d Jo
jo anjep sjeq pidy Ajlinoas Aue Jo sjiejeq | wunowy sSaIppy 10yIpas2 jo aweN

‘uolssassod s Auediod ay) ul Apedoid Jano api Jo uonualal Builed SI0)IpaID
pue sjuswasaibe sjes |euoypuos 1o Buises| [BPeYD ‘eseyoInd-ai1y Japun SIoNPaIo AJuapi pue sI0}palo ||e apnjoul JSNW NOA 30N

sioypal) Auedwon
d



